
 

 

 
School District Classifications 
 
Per State Statute 79-104, on January 1, 2025, the commissioner shall reclassify any school 
district to the classification required by the changes made to section 79-102 by Laws 2024, 
LB1329, which reclassification shall be effective immediately.  The five classifications are as 
follows: 
 

• Class I includes any school district embracing territory having a population of fewer than 
one thousand five hundred inhabitants that maintains both elementary and high school 
grades under the direction of a single school board; 

• (Class II includes any school district embracing territory having a population of one 
thousand five hundred or more but fewer than five thousand inhabitants that maintains 
both elementary and high school grades under the direction of a single school board; 

• Class III includes any school district embracing territory having a population of five 
thousand or more but fewer than two hundred thousand inhabitants that maintains 
both elementary and high school grades under the direction of a single school board; 

• Class IV includes any school district embracing territory having a population of two 
hundred thousand or more inhabitants with a city of the primary class within the 
territory of the district that maintains both elementary and high school grades under 
the direction of a single school board; and 

• Class V includes any school district whose employees participate in a retirement system 
established pursuant to the Class V School Employees Retirement Act and which 
embraces territory having a city of the metropolitan class within the territory of the 
district that maintains both elementary grades and high school grades under the 
direction of a single school board and any school district with territory in a city of the 
metropolitan class created pursuant to the Learning Community Reorganization Act and 
designated as a Class V school district in the reorganization plan. 

The number of inhabitants in any school district shall, for the purpose of determining the class 
to which such district belongs, be the number of inhabitants ascertained by the most recent 
United States census or by a certified census taken of the district at the direction of the school 
board or board of education of the school district and approved by the State Board of 
Education. The school board or board of education of any school district is authorized to 
contract for a special United States Census of the district if the board determines that such a 
census is necessary. 



Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

Alphabetical

Agency ID District Name County Class of District

01-0090-000 ADAMS CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS ADAMS 3

09-0010-000 AINSWORTH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS BROWN 2

26-0070-000 ALLEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS DIXON 1

07-0006-000 ALLIANCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOX BUTTE 3

42-0002-000 ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS HARLAN 2

10-0119-000 AMHERST PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 1

21-0015-000 ANSELMO-MERNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 1

21-0044-000 ANSLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 1

33-0018-000 ARAPAHOE PUBLIC SCHOOLS FURNAS 2

88-0021-000 ARCADIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS VALLEY 1

89-0024-000 ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS WASHINGTON 2

21-0089-000 ARNOLD PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 1

03-0500-000 ARTHUR COUNTY SCHOOLS ARTHUR 1

78-0001-000 ASHLAND-GREENWOOD PUBLIC SCHS SAUNDERS 3

64-0029-000 AUBURN PUBLIC SCHOOLS NEMAHA 3

41-0504-000 AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS HAMILTON 3

50-0501-000 AXTELL COMMUNITY SCHOOLS KEARNEY 1

20-0020-000 BANCROFT-ROSALIE COMM SCHOOLS CUMING 1

04-0001-000 BANNER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BANNER 1

59-0005-000 BATTLE CREEK PUBLIC SCHOOLS MADISON 2

62-0021-000 BAYARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS MORRILL 2

34-0015-000 BEATRICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS GAGE 3

77-0001-000 BELLEVUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS SARPY 3

28-0059-000 BENNINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 3

69-0054-000 BERTRAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS PHELPS 1

89-0001-000 BLAIR COMMUNITY SCHOOLS WASHINGTON 3

54-0586-000 BLOOMFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS KNOX 2

91-0074-000 BLUE HILL COMMUNITY SCHOOLS WEBSTER 1

06-0001-000 BOONE CENTRAL SCHOOLS BOONE 2

08-0051-000 BOYD COUNTY SCHOOLS BOYD 2

56-0006-000 BRADY PUBLIC SCHOOLS LINCOLN 1

62-0063-000 BRIDGEPORT PUBLIC SCHOOLS MORRILL 2
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

Alphabetical

Agency ID District Name County Class of District

21-0025-000 BROKEN BOW PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 2

85-2001-000 BRUNING-DAVENPORT UNIFIED SYS THAYER 1

36-0100-000 BURWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS GARFIELD 2

21-0180-000 CALLAWAY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 1

33-0021-000 CAMBRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS FURNAS 1

78-0107-000 CEDAR BLUFFS PUBLIC SCHOOLS SAUNDERS 1

80-0567-000 CENTENNIAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS SEWARD 2

61-0004-000 CENTRAL CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS MERRICK 2

39-0060-000 CENTRAL VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS GREELEY 2

47-0100-000 CENTURA PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOWARD 2

23-0002-000 CHADRON PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWES 3

45-0137-000 CHAMBERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOLT 1

15-0010-000 CHASE COUNTY SCHOOLS CHASE 2

19-0058-000 CLARKSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS COLFAX 1

16-0030-000 CODY-KILGORE PUBLIC SCHS CHERRY 1

71-0001-000 COLUMBUS PUBLIC SCHOOLS PLATTE 3

13-0056-000 CONESTOGA PUBLIC SCHOOLS CASS 2

24-0011-000 COZAD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DAWSON 3

23-0071-000 CRAWFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWES 1

25-0025-000 CREEK VALLEY SCHOOLS DEUEL 2

54-0013-000 CREIGHTON COMMUNITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS KNOX 2

76-0002-000 CRETE PUBLIC SCHOOLS SALINE 3

54-0096-000 CROFTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS KNOX 2

72-0015-000 CROSS COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS POLK 2

12-0056-000 DAVID CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUTLER 3

85-0060-000 DESHLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS THAYER 1

34-0100-000 DILLER-ODELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS GAGE 1

40-0126-000 DONIPHAN-TRUMBULL PUBLIC SCHS HALL 2

76-0044-000 DORCHESTER PUBLIC SCHOOL SALINE 1

28-0015-000 DOUGLAS CO WEST COMMUNITY SCHS DOUGLAS 3

29-0117-000 DUNDY CO STRATTON PUBLIC SCHS DUNDY 2

12-0502-000 EAST BUTLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUTLER 2
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

Alphabetical

Agency ID District Name County Class of District

47-0103-000 ELBA PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOWARD 1

02-0018-000 ELGIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS ANTELOPE 1

28-0010-000 ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 3

59-0080-000 ELKHORN VALLEY SCHOOLS MADISON 2

10-0009-000 ELM CREEK PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 2

13-0097-000 ELMWOOD-MURDOCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS CASS 2

37-0030-000 ELWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS GOSPER 2

26-0561-000 EMERSON-HUBBARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS DIXON 2

32-0095-000 EUSTIS-FARNAM PUBLIC SCHOOLS FRONTIER 1

76-0090-000 EXETER-MILLIGAN-FRIEND PUBLIC SCHOOLS SALINE 2

48-0008-000 FAIRBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS JEFFERSON 3

74-0056-000 FALLS CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS RICHARDSON 3

30-0025-000 FILLMORE CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS FILLMORE 2

89-0003-000 FORT CALHOUN COMMUNITY SCHS WASHINGTON 2

31-0506-000 FRANKLIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS FRANKLIN 2

34-0034-000 FREEMAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS GAGE 2

27-0001-000 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOLS DODGE 3

63-0001-000 FULLERTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS NANCE 2

35-0001-000 GARDEN COUNTY SCHOOLS GARDEN 2

79-0016-000 GERING PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCOTTS BLUFF 3

10-0002-000 GIBBON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 2

41-0002-000 GILTNER PUBLIC SCHOOLS HAMILTON 1

81-0010-000 GORDON-RUSHVILLE PUBLIC SCHS SHERIDAN 2

24-0020-000 GOTHENBURG PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWSON 2

40-0002-000 GRAND ISLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS HALL 3

77-0037-000 GRETNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS SARPY 3

41-0091-000 HAMPTON PUBLIC SCHOOL HAMILTON 1

14-0008-000 HARTINGTON NEWCASTLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS CEDAR 2

18-0011-000 HARVARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS CLAY 1

01-0018-000 HASTINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS ADAMS 3

81-0003-000 HAY SPRINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS SHERIDAN 1

43-0079-000 HAYES CENTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS HAYES 1
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

Alphabetical

Agency ID District Name County Class of District

93-0096-000 HEARTLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS YORK 2

07-0010-000 HEMINGFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOX BUTTE 2

56-0037-000 HERSHEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS LINCOLN 2

72-0075-000 HIGH PLAINS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS POLK 2

44-0070-000 HITCHCOCK CO SCH SYSTEM HITCHCOCK 2

69-0044-000 HOLDREGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS PHELPS 3

22-0031-000 HOMER COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DAKOTA 2

19-0070-000 HOWELLS-DODGE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS COLFAX 2

74-0070-000 HUMBOLDT TABLE ROCK STEINAUER RICHARDSON 2

71-0067-000 HUMPHREY PUBLIC SCHOOLS PLATTE 2

38-0011-000 HYANNIS AREA SCHOOLS GRANT 1

54-0505-000 ISANTI COMMUNITY SCHOOL KNOX 1

49-0050-000 JOHNSON CO CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS JOHNSON 2

64-0023-000 JOHNSON-BROCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS NEMAHA 1

10-0007-000 KEARNEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 3

01-0003-000 KENESAW PUBLIC SCHOOLS ADAMS 1

52-0100-000 KEYA PAHA COUNTY SCHOOLS KEYA PAHA 1

53-0001-000 KIMBALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS KIMBALL 2

71-0005-000 LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS PLATTE 3

14-0054-000 LAUREL-CONCORD-COLERIDGE SCHOOL CEDAR 2

65-0005-000 LAWRENCE - NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS NUCKOLLS 2

19-0039-000 LEIGH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS COLFAX 1

67-0069-000 LEWISTON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS PAWNEE 1

24-0001-000 LEXINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWSON 3

17-0003-000 LEYTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS CHEYENNE 1

55-0001-000 LINCOLN PUBLIC SCHOOLS LANCASTER 4

82-0015-000 LITCHFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS SHERMAN 1

27-0594-000 LOGAN VIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS DODGE 2

69-0055-000 LOOMIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS PHELPS 1

13-0032-000 LOUISVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS CASS 2

82-0001-000 LOUP CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS SHERMAN 2

58-0025-000 LOUP COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS LOUP 1
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

Alphabetical

Agency ID District Name County Class of District

11-0020-000 LYONS-DECATUR NORTHEAST SCHS BURT 2

59-0001-000 MADISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS MADISON 2

55-0148-000 MALCOLM PUBLIC SCHOOLS LANCASTER 2

56-0007-000 MAXWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS LINCOLN 1

32-0046-000 MAYWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS FRONTIER 1

73-0017-000 MC COOK PUBLIC SCHOOLS RED WILLOW 3

93-0083-000 MC COOL JUNCTION PUBLIC SCHS YORK 1

60-0090-000 MC PHERSON COUNTY SCHOOLS MCPHERSON 1

78-0072-000 MEAD PUBLIC SCHOOLS SAUNDERS 1

32-0125-000 MEDICINE VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS FRONTIER 1

48-0303-000 MERIDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS JEFFERSON 1

80-0005-000 MILFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS SEWARD 2

28-0017-000 MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 3

79-0002-000 MINATARE PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCOTTS BLUFF 1

50-0503-000 MINDEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS KEARNEY 2

79-0031-000 MITCHELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCOTTS BLUFF 2

79-0011-000 MORRILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCOTTS BLUFF 2

46-0001-000 MULLEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOOKER 1

66-0111-000 NEBRASKA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS OTOE 3

02-0009-000 NELIGH-OAKDALE SCHOOLS ANTELOPE 2

59-0013-000 NEWMAN GROVE PUBLIC SCHOOLS MADISON 1

54-0501-000 NIOBRARA PUBLIC SCHOOLS KNOX 1

59-0002-000 NORFOLK PUBLIC SCHOOLS MADISON 3

55-0160-000 NORRIS SCHOOL DIST 160 LANCASTER 3

27-0595-000 NORTH BEND CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS DODGE 2

56-0001-000 NORTH PLATTE PUBLIC SCHOOLS LINCOLN 3

40-0082-000 NORTHWEST PUBLIC SCHOOLS HALL 2

11-0014-000 OAKLAND CRAIG PUBLIC SCHOOLS BURT 2

51-0001-000 OGALLALA PUBLIC SCHOOLS KEITH 3

28-0001-000 OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 5

45-0007-000 O'NEILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOLT 3

88-0005-000 ORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS VALLEY 2
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

Alphabetical

Agency ID District Name County Class of District

72-0019-000 OSCEOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS POLK 1

70-0542-000 OSMOND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS PIERCE 1

24-0004-000 OVERTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWSON 1

61-0049-000 PALMER PUBLIC SCHOOLS MERRICK 1

66-0501-000 PALMYRA DISTRICT O R 1 OTOE 2

77-0027-000 PAPILLION LA VISTA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SARPY 3

67-0001-000 PAWNEE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS PAWNEE 2

51-0006-000 PAXTON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS KEITH 1

87-0001-000 PENDER PUBLIC SCHOOLS THURSTON 2

68-0020-000 PERKINS COUNTY SCHOOLS PERKINS 2

70-0002-000 PIERCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS PIERCE 2

70-0005-000 PLAINVIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS PIERCE 2

13-0001-000 PLATTSMOUTH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS CASS 3

10-0105-000 PLEASANTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 1

26-0001-000 PONCA PUBLIC SCHOOLS DIXON 2

17-0009-000 POTTER-DIX PUBLIC SCHOOLS CHEYENNE 1

28-0054-000 RALSTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 3

14-0045-000 RANDOLPH PUBLIC SCHOOLS CEDAR 2

10-0069-000 RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 2

55-0161-000 RAYMOND CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS LANCASTER 2

91-0002-000 RED CLOUD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS WEBSTER 1

06-0075-000 RIVERSIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOONE 2

75-0100-000 ROCK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS ROCK 1

05-0071-000 SANDHILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS BLAINE 1

18-0501-000 SANDY CREEK SCHOOLS CLAY 2

21-0084-000 SARGENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 1

19-0123-000 SCHUYLER COMMUNITY SCHOOLS COLFAX 3

79-0032-000 SCOTTSBLUFF PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCOTTS BLUFF 3

27-0062-000 SCRIBNER-SNYDER COMMUNITY SCHS DODGE 2

80-0009-000 SEWARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS SEWARD 3

72-0032-000 SHELBY - RISING CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS POLK 2

10-0019-000 SHELTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 1

Page 6Print Date: 6/24/2025



Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

Alphabetical

Agency ID District Name County Class of District

30-0054-000 SHICKLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS FILLMORE 1

17-0001-000 SIDNEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CHEYENNE 3

01-0123-000 SILVER LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS ADAMS 1

83-0500-000 SIOUX COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS SIOUX 1

22-0011-000 SO SIOUX CITY COMMUNITY SCHS DAKOTA 3

25-0095-000 SOUTH PLATTE PUBLIC SCHOOLS DEUEL 1

34-0001-000 SOUTHERN SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 GAGE 2

33-0540-000 SOUTHERN VALLEY SCHOOLS FURNAS 2

73-0179-000 SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SCHOOLS RED WILLOW 2

77-0046-000 SPRINGFIELD PLATTEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SARPY 3

06-0017-000 ST EDWARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOONE 1

47-0001-000 ST PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOWARD 2

84-0003-000 STANTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS STANTON 2

57-0501-000 STAPLETON PUBLIC SCHOOLS LOGAN 1

49-0033-000 STERLING PUBLIC SCHOOLS JOHNSON 1

45-0044-000 STUART PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOLT 1

02-0115-000 SUMMERLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS ANTELOPE 2

24-0101-000 SUMNER-EDDYVILLE-MILLER SCHS DAWSON 1

65-0011-000 SUPERIOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS NUCKOLLS 2

56-0055-000 SUTHERLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS LINCOLN 2

18-0002-000 SUTTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS CLAY 2

66-0027-000 SYRACUSE-DUNBAR-AVOCA SCHOOLS OTOE 2

11-0001-000 TEKAMAH-HERMAN COMMUNITY SCHS BURT 2

85-0070-000 THAYER CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHS THAYER 2

86-0001-000 THEDFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS THOMAS 1

48-0300-000 TRI COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS JEFFERSON 2

63-0030-000 TWIN RIVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS NANCE 2

87-0016-000 UMO N HO N NATION PUBLIC SCHS THURSTON 1

16-0006-000 VALENTINE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS CHERRY 2

54-0583-000 VERDIGRE PUBLIC SCHOOLS KNOX 1

78-0039-000 WAHOO PUBLIC SCHOOLS SAUNDERS 3

90-0560-000 WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS WAYNE 2
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

Alphabetical

Agency ID District Name County Class of District

56-0565-000 WALLACE PUBLIC SCH DIST 65 R LINCOLN 1

87-0013-000 WALTHILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS THURSTON 1

15-0536-000 WAUNETA-PALISADE PUBLIC SCHS CHASE 1

54-0576-000 WAUSA PUBLIC SCHOOLS KNOX 1

55-0145-000 WAVERLY SCHOOL DISTRICT 145 LANCASTER 3

90-0017-000 WAYNE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS WAYNE 3

13-0022-000 WEEPING WATER PUBLIC SCHOOLS CASS 2

45-0239-000 WEST HOLT PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOLT 2

20-0001-000 WEST POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUMING 3

28-0066-000 WESTSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 3

92-0045-000 WHEELER CENTRAL SCHOOLS WHEELER 1

76-0082-000 WILBER-CLATONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS SALINE 2

50-0001-000 WILCOX-HILDRETH PUBLIC SCHOOLS KEARNEY 1

87-0017-000 WINNEBAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT 17 THURSTON 2

90-0595-000 WINSIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS WAYNE 1

20-0030-000 WISNER-PILGER PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUMING 2

40-0083-000 WOOD RIVER RURAL SCHOOLS HALL 2

14-0101-000 WYNOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS CEDAR 1

93-0012-000 YORK PUBLIC SCHOOLS YORK 3

78-0009-000 YUTAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS SAUNDERS 2
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

By Class of District

Class 1 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

26-0070-000 ALLEN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS DIXON 1

10-0119-000 AMHERST PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 1

21-0015-000 ANSELMO-MERNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 1

21-0044-000 ANSLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 1

88-0021-000 ARCADIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS VALLEY 1

21-0089-000 ARNOLD PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 1

03-0500-000 ARTHUR COUNTY SCHOOLS ARTHUR 1

50-0501-000 AXTELL COMMUNITY SCHOOLS KEARNEY 1

20-0020-000 BANCROFT-ROSALIE COMM SCHOOLS CUMING 1

04-0001-000 BANNER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BANNER 1

69-0054-000 BERTRAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS PHELPS 1

91-0074-000 BLUE HILL COMMUNITY SCHOOLS WEBSTER 1

56-0006-000 BRADY PUBLIC SCHOOLS LINCOLN 1

85-2001-000 BRUNING-DAVENPORT UNIFIED SYS THAYER 1

21-0180-000 CALLAWAY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 1

33-0021-000 CAMBRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS FURNAS 1

78-0107-000 CEDAR BLUFFS PUBLIC SCHOOLS SAUNDERS 1

45-0137-000 CHAMBERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOLT 1

19-0058-000 CLARKSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS COLFAX 1

16-0030-000 CODY-KILGORE PUBLIC SCHS CHERRY 1

23-0071-000 CRAWFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWES 1

85-0060-000 DESHLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS THAYER 1

34-0100-000 DILLER-ODELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS GAGE 1

76-0044-000 DORCHESTER PUBLIC SCHOOL SALINE 1

47-0103-000 ELBA PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOWARD 1

02-0018-000 ELGIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS ANTELOPE 1

32-0095-000 EUSTIS-FARNAM PUBLIC SCHOOLS FRONTIER 1

41-0002-000 GILTNER PUBLIC SCHOOLS HAMILTON 1

41-0091-000 HAMPTON PUBLIC SCHOOL HAMILTON 1

18-0011-000 HARVARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS CLAY 1

81-0003-000 HAY SPRINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS SHERIDAN 1
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

By Class of District

Class 1 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

43-0079-000 HAYES CENTER PUBLIC SCHOOLS HAYES 1

38-0011-000 HYANNIS AREA SCHOOLS GRANT 1

54-0505-000 ISANTI COMMUNITY SCHOOL KNOX 1

64-0023-000 JOHNSON-BROCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS NEMAHA 1

01-0003-000 KENESAW PUBLIC SCHOOLS ADAMS 1

52-0100-000 KEYA PAHA COUNTY SCHOOLS KEYA PAHA 1

19-0039-000 LEIGH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS COLFAX 1

67-0069-000 LEWISTON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS PAWNEE 1

17-0003-000 LEYTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS CHEYENNE 1

82-0015-000 LITCHFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS SHERMAN 1

69-0055-000 LOOMIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS PHELPS 1

58-0025-000 LOUP COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS LOUP 1

56-0007-000 MAXWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS LINCOLN 1

32-0046-000 MAYWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS FRONTIER 1

93-0083-000 MC COOL JUNCTION PUBLIC SCHS YORK 1

60-0090-000 MC PHERSON COUNTY SCHOOLS MCPHERSON 1

78-0072-000 MEAD PUBLIC SCHOOLS SAUNDERS 1

32-0125-000 MEDICINE VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS FRONTIER 1

48-0303-000 MERIDIAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS JEFFERSON 1

79-0002-000 MINATARE PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCOTTS BLUFF 1

46-0001-000 MULLEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOOKER 1

59-0013-000 NEWMAN GROVE PUBLIC SCHOOLS MADISON 1

54-0501-000 NIOBRARA PUBLIC SCHOOLS KNOX 1

72-0019-000 OSCEOLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS POLK 1

70-0542-000 OSMOND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS PIERCE 1

24-0004-000 OVERTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWSON 1

61-0049-000 PALMER PUBLIC SCHOOLS MERRICK 1

51-0006-000 PAXTON CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS KEITH 1

10-0105-000 PLEASANTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 1

17-0009-000 POTTER-DIX PUBLIC SCHOOLS CHEYENNE 1

91-0002-000 RED CLOUD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS WEBSTER 1
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

By Class of District

Class 1 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

75-0100-000 ROCK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS ROCK 1

05-0071-000 SANDHILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS BLAINE 1

21-0084-000 SARGENT PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 1

10-0019-000 SHELTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 1

30-0054-000 SHICKLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS FILLMORE 1

01-0123-000 SILVER LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS ADAMS 1

83-0500-000 SIOUX COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS SIOUX 1

25-0095-000 SOUTH PLATTE PUBLIC SCHOOLS DEUEL 1

06-0017-000 ST EDWARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOONE 1

57-0501-000 STAPLETON PUBLIC SCHOOLS LOGAN 1

49-0033-000 STERLING PUBLIC SCHOOLS JOHNSON 1

45-0044-000 STUART PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOLT 1

24-0101-000 SUMNER-EDDYVILLE-MILLER SCHS DAWSON 1

86-0001-000 THEDFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS THOMAS 1

87-0016-000 UMO N HO N NATION PUBLIC SCHS THURSTON 1

54-0583-000 VERDIGRE PUBLIC SCHOOLS KNOX 1

56-0565-000 WALLACE PUBLIC SCH DIST 65 R LINCOLN 1

87-0013-000 WALTHILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS THURSTON 1

15-0536-000 WAUNETA-PALISADE PUBLIC SCHS CHASE 1

54-0576-000 WAUSA PUBLIC SCHOOLS KNOX 1

92-0045-000 WHEELER CENTRAL SCHOOLS WHEELER 1

50-0001-000 WILCOX-HILDRETH PUBLIC SCHOOLS KEARNEY 1

90-0595-000 WINSIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS WAYNE 1

14-0101-000 WYNOT PUBLIC SCHOOLS CEDAR 1

Count of Class 1 Districts: 86

Class 2 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

09-0010-000 AINSWORTH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS BROWN 2

42-0002-000 ALMA PUBLIC SCHOOLS HARLAN 2

33-0018-000 ARAPAHOE PUBLIC SCHOOLS FURNAS 2
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

By Class of District

Class 2 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

89-0024-000 ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS WASHINGTON 2

59-0005-000 BATTLE CREEK PUBLIC SCHOOLS MADISON 2

62-0021-000 BAYARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS MORRILL 2

54-0586-000 BLOOMFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS KNOX 2

06-0001-000 BOONE CENTRAL SCHOOLS BOONE 2

08-0051-000 BOYD COUNTY SCHOOLS BOYD 2

62-0063-000 BRIDGEPORT PUBLIC SCHOOLS MORRILL 2

21-0025-000 BROKEN BOW PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUSTER 2

36-0100-000 BURWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS GARFIELD 2

80-0567-000 CENTENNIAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS SEWARD 2

61-0004-000 CENTRAL CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS MERRICK 2

39-0060-000 CENTRAL VALLEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS GREELEY 2

47-0100-000 CENTURA PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOWARD 2

15-0010-000 CHASE COUNTY SCHOOLS CHASE 2

13-0056-000 CONESTOGA PUBLIC SCHOOLS CASS 2

25-0025-000 CREEK VALLEY SCHOOLS DEUEL 2

54-0013-000 CREIGHTON COMMUNITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS KNOX 2

54-0096-000 CROFTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS KNOX 2

72-0015-000 CROSS COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS POLK 2

40-0126-000 DONIPHAN-TRUMBULL PUBLIC SCHS HALL 2

29-0117-000 DUNDY CO STRATTON PUBLIC SCHS DUNDY 2

12-0502-000 EAST BUTLER PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUTLER 2

59-0080-000 ELKHORN VALLEY SCHOOLS MADISON 2

10-0009-000 ELM CREEK PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 2

13-0097-000 ELMWOOD-MURDOCK PUBLIC SCHOOLS CASS 2

37-0030-000 ELWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS GOSPER 2

26-0561-000 EMERSON-HUBBARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS DIXON 2

76-0090-000 EXETER-MILLIGAN-FRIEND PUBLIC SCHOOLS SALINE 2

30-0025-000 FILLMORE CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS FILLMORE 2

89-0003-000 FORT CALHOUN COMMUNITY SCHS WASHINGTON 2

31-0506-000 FRANKLIN PUBLIC SCHOOLS FRANKLIN 2
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

By Class of District

Class 2 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

34-0034-000 FREEMAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS GAGE 2

63-0001-000 FULLERTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS NANCE 2

35-0001-000 GARDEN COUNTY SCHOOLS GARDEN 2

10-0002-000 GIBBON PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 2

81-0010-000 GORDON-RUSHVILLE PUBLIC SCHS SHERIDAN 2

24-0020-000 GOTHENBURG PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWSON 2

14-0008-000 HARTINGTON NEWCASTLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS CEDAR 2

93-0096-000 HEARTLAND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS YORK 2

07-0010-000 HEMINGFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOX BUTTE 2

56-0037-000 HERSHEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS LINCOLN 2

72-0075-000 HIGH PLAINS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS POLK 2

44-0070-000 HITCHCOCK CO SCH SYSTEM HITCHCOCK 2

22-0031-000 HOMER COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DAKOTA 2

19-0070-000 HOWELLS-DODGE CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS COLFAX 2

74-0070-000 HUMBOLDT TABLE ROCK STEINAUER RICHARDSON 2

71-0067-000 HUMPHREY PUBLIC SCHOOLS PLATTE 2

49-0050-000 JOHNSON CO CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS JOHNSON 2

53-0001-000 KIMBALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS KIMBALL 2

14-0054-000 LAUREL-CONCORD-COLERIDGE SCHOOL CEDAR 2

65-0005-000 LAWRENCE - NELSON PUBLIC SCHOOLS NUCKOLLS 2

27-0594-000 LOGAN VIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS DODGE 2

13-0032-000 LOUISVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS CASS 2

82-0001-000 LOUP CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS SHERMAN 2

11-0020-000 LYONS-DECATUR NORTHEAST SCHS BURT 2

59-0001-000 MADISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS MADISON 2

55-0148-000 MALCOLM PUBLIC SCHOOLS LANCASTER 2

80-0005-000 MILFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS SEWARD 2

50-0503-000 MINDEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS KEARNEY 2

79-0031-000 MITCHELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCOTTS BLUFF 2

79-0011-000 MORRILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCOTTS BLUFF 2

02-0009-000 NELIGH-OAKDALE SCHOOLS ANTELOPE 2
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

By Class of District

Class 2 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

27-0595-000 NORTH BEND CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHS DODGE 2

40-0082-000 NORTHWEST PUBLIC SCHOOLS HALL 2

11-0014-000 OAKLAND CRAIG PUBLIC SCHOOLS BURT 2

88-0005-000 ORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS VALLEY 2

66-0501-000 PALMYRA DISTRICT O R 1 OTOE 2

67-0001-000 PAWNEE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS PAWNEE 2

87-0001-000 PENDER PUBLIC SCHOOLS THURSTON 2

68-0020-000 PERKINS COUNTY SCHOOLS PERKINS 2

70-0002-000 PIERCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS PIERCE 2

70-0005-000 PLAINVIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS PIERCE 2

26-0001-000 PONCA PUBLIC SCHOOLS DIXON 2

14-0045-000 RANDOLPH PUBLIC SCHOOLS CEDAR 2

10-0069-000 RAVENNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 2

55-0161-000 RAYMOND CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS LANCASTER 2

06-0075-000 RIVERSIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOONE 2

18-0501-000 SANDY CREEK SCHOOLS CLAY 2

27-0062-000 SCRIBNER-SNYDER COMMUNITY SCHS DODGE 2

72-0032-000 SHELBY - RISING CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS POLK 2

34-0001-000 SOUTHERN SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 GAGE 2

33-0540-000 SOUTHERN VALLEY SCHOOLS FURNAS 2

73-0179-000 SOUTHWEST PUBLIC SCHOOLS RED WILLOW 2

47-0001-000 ST PAUL PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOWARD 2

84-0003-000 STANTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS STANTON 2

02-0115-000 SUMMERLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS ANTELOPE 2

65-0011-000 SUPERIOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS NUCKOLLS 2

56-0055-000 SUTHERLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS LINCOLN 2

18-0002-000 SUTTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS CLAY 2

66-0027-000 SYRACUSE-DUNBAR-AVOCA SCHOOLS OTOE 2

11-0001-000 TEKAMAH-HERMAN COMMUNITY SCHS BURT 2

85-0070-000 THAYER CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHS THAYER 2

48-0300-000 TRI COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS JEFFERSON 2
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

By Class of District

Class 2 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

63-0030-000 TWIN RIVER PUBLIC SCHOOLS NANCE 2

16-0006-000 VALENTINE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS CHERRY 2

90-0560-000 WAKEFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS WAYNE 2

13-0022-000 WEEPING WATER PUBLIC SCHOOLS CASS 2

45-0239-000 WEST HOLT PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOLT 2

76-0082-000 WILBER-CLATONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS SALINE 2

87-0017-000 WINNEBAGO PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT 17 THURSTON 2

20-0030-000 WISNER-PILGER PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUMING 2

40-0083-000 WOOD RIVER RURAL SCHOOLS HALL 2

78-0009-000 YUTAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS SAUNDERS 2

Count of Class 2 Districts: 106

Class 3 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

01-0090-000 ADAMS CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS ADAMS 3

07-0006-000 ALLIANCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS BOX BUTTE 3

78-0001-000 ASHLAND-GREENWOOD PUBLIC SCHS SAUNDERS 3

64-0029-000 AUBURN PUBLIC SCHOOLS NEMAHA 3

41-0504-000 AURORA PUBLIC SCHOOLS HAMILTON 3

34-0015-000 BEATRICE PUBLIC SCHOOLS GAGE 3

77-0001-000 BELLEVUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS SARPY 3

28-0059-000 BENNINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 3

89-0001-000 BLAIR COMMUNITY SCHOOLS WASHINGTON 3

23-0002-000 CHADRON PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWES 3

71-0001-000 COLUMBUS PUBLIC SCHOOLS PLATTE 3

24-0011-000 COZAD COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DAWSON 3

76-0002-000 CRETE PUBLIC SCHOOLS SALINE 3

12-0056-000 DAVID CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUTLER 3

28-0015-000 DOUGLAS CO WEST COMMUNITY SCHS DOUGLAS 3

28-0010-000 ELKHORN PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 3

48-0008-000 FAIRBURY PUBLIC SCHOOLS JEFFERSON 3
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

By Class of District

Class 3 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

74-0056-000 FALLS CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS RICHARDSON 3

27-0001-000 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOLS DODGE 3

79-0016-000 GERING PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCOTTS BLUFF 3

40-0002-000 GRAND ISLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS HALL 3

77-0037-000 GRETNA PUBLIC SCHOOLS SARPY 3

01-0018-000 HASTINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS ADAMS 3

69-0044-000 HOLDREGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS PHELPS 3

10-0007-000 KEARNEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS BUFFALO 3

71-0005-000 LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS PLATTE 3

24-0001-000 LEXINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS DAWSON 3

73-0017-000 MC COOK PUBLIC SCHOOLS RED WILLOW 3

28-0017-000 MILLARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 3

66-0111-000 NEBRASKA CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS OTOE 3

59-0002-000 NORFOLK PUBLIC SCHOOLS MADISON 3

55-0160-000 NORRIS SCHOOL DIST 160 LANCASTER 3

56-0001-000 NORTH PLATTE PUBLIC SCHOOLS LINCOLN 3

51-0001-000 OGALLALA PUBLIC SCHOOLS KEITH 3

45-0007-000 O'NEILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS HOLT 3

77-0027-000 PAPILLION LA VISTA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SARPY 3

13-0001-000 PLATTSMOUTH COMMUNITY SCHOOLS CASS 3

28-0054-000 RALSTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 3

19-0123-000 SCHUYLER COMMUNITY SCHOOLS COLFAX 3

79-0032-000 SCOTTSBLUFF PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCOTTS BLUFF 3

80-0009-000 SEWARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS SEWARD 3

17-0001-000 SIDNEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CHEYENNE 3

22-0011-000 SO SIOUX CITY COMMUNITY SCHS DAKOTA 3

77-0046-000 SPRINGFIELD PLATTEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SARPY 3

78-0039-000 WAHOO PUBLIC SCHOOLS SAUNDERS 3

55-0145-000 WAVERLY SCHOOL DISTRICT 145 LANCASTER 3

90-0017-000 WAYNE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS WAYNE 3

20-0001-000 WEST POINT PUBLIC SCHOOLS CUMING 3
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Nebraska Department of Education 
2025-2026 School District Classification
As Of July 1, 2025

Classification per Neb. Rev. Stat. §79-102:
Class 1: Under 1,500 inhabitants
Class 2: 1,500 - 4,999 inhabitants
Class 3: 5,000 - 199,999 inhabitants
Class 4: 200,000 or more inhabitants & city of the primary class
Class 5: City of the metropolitan class.

By Class of District

Class 3 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

28-0066-000 WESTSIDE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 3

93-0012-000 YORK PUBLIC SCHOOLS YORK 3

Count of Class 3 Districts: 50

Class 4 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

55-0001-000 LINCOLN PUBLIC SCHOOLS LANCASTER 4

Count of Class 4 Districts: 1

Class 5 Districts
Agency ID District Name County Class of District

28-0001-000 OMAHA PUBLIC SCHOOLS DOUGLAS 5

Count of Class 5 Districts: 1
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